Liability Release Form

Flower Lion Farm Horseback Riding Lessons - Pony Rides - Farm visits

I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge that activities at Flower Lion Farm carry inherent risks. These activities may include but are not limited to: feeding and petting livestock and farm animals, milking goats, consuming fresh raw goat milk, shoveling manure, assisting in farm chores, working in the garden, brushing and grooming horses or ponies, and riding horses or ponies. I am aware that these activities, like all farm and outdoor activities, may include numerous inherent risks. I acknowledge that these inherent risks vary from one activity to another, and that they may range from minor injuries to major injuries, illness, or even death, and that exposure to COVID-19 is an inherent risk.

I fully understand that the activity of horseback riding, or even being near a horse or pony, involves numerous inherent risks of injury to my child or myself. I fully understand that any horse or pony, irrespective of its training and usual past behavior and characteristics, may act or react unpredictably based on instinct or fright, and that even the most gentle horse when provoked or frightened, may buck, rear, run away, or otherwise act in an unpredictable and dangerous manner. I acknowledge that horses are intrinsically dangerous and unpredictable and can cause serious injury or death. I fully assume the responsibility for any damage, injury, or death caused by my or my child's contact with horses/ponies and horseback riding.

In the event of injury to my child or myself, I give my permission to Flower Lion Farm to arrange for any necessary emergency medical treatment, which may include transport to the nearest hospital, for which I shall be financially responsible.

COVID-19: Participants or guests at Flower Lion Farm must be aware and acknowledge that attendance at any group event carries with it the risk of exposure to viruses, including COVID-19. By signing below, you acknowledge the inherent risks, including the public health risk presented by COVID-19, and you specifically agree that Flower Lion Farm cannot guarantee your personal physical safety and cannot be held liable for any possible exposure.

Hold Harmless: Understanding the hazards inherent to the above-mentioned activities, I agree to assume for myself and my minor child, all of the risks involved. I acknowledge that the assumption of all the risks is my responsibility and I agree to hold harmless and completely release Kimberlee Berlin and Flower Lion Farm from all liability for any and all injuries or property damage caused by my or my child's participation in the general activity of horseback riding and/or farm activities. Any visitors to Flower Lion Farm are personally responsible for their own health, safety, and actions, and therefore agree to hold Flower Lion Farm, Kimberlee Berlin and family, and any employees or heirs, harmless from and against any and all costs, expenses, damages, claims, lawsuits, judgments, losses, and/or liabilities (including attorney fees) arising either directly or indirectly from or related to any and all claims made by or against any of the released parties due to bodily injury, death, loss of use, monetary loss, or any other injury from or related to attendance whether caused by the negligence of the released parties or otherwise.

WARNING: Under Colorado law, an equine professional is not liable for the injury to or death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities, pursuant to section 13-21-119, Colorado Revised Statutes.

WARNING: Under Colorado law, there is no liability for the death of or injury to a participant in an agricultural recreation or agritourism activity resulting from the inherent risks of the agricultural recreation or agritourism activity, pursuant to section 13-21-121, Colorado Revised Statutes.

Parent/Guardian Name (printed):	
Denset/Counding Size serve	Dete
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
Child's Name:	Age:

FLOWER LION FARM - CAMPER INFORMATION FORM

Please provide the following information. Thank you!

Child's Name:	Age:

Phone Numbers: (Please list at least 2 phone numbers for emergency contact purposes)

- 1.
- 2.

Email address: _____

- Does your child have any allergies?
- Does your child have any dietary restrictions?
- Does your child have any medical or health concerns that might affect his/her participation in the program?
- Is there anything else we should be aware of?

Please initial to give permission: (these are optional)

_____ I hereby grant my permission for my child to drink raw, unpasteurized, fresh goats milk, or to consume other raw goats milk food items such as ice cream, hot chocolate, or cheese.

_____ I hereby grant my permission for Flower Lion Farm to use photographs or videos of my child (no names) for legitimate business purposes (Facebook, Instagram, website, or other marketing).